

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2242/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CRLA No. 307/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Prem Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner started his arguments at 11.50 AM and concluded at
12.05 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', learned counsel
for the respondent-State addressed the Court for five minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)